# OP \$40.00 2577195

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICHAEL FAIST		06/11/2015	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAIST Anlagenbau GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Mühlberg 5	
City:	Krumbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	86381	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (public limited company): GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577195	FAIST

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3058302605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-830-2600

Email: tmmiami@fggbb.com

**Correspondent Name:** Paul D. Bianco at Fleit Gibbons et al.

Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7400-T15-519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bianco
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bianco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment-signed519#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0878

900331407

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made this A day of May, 2015, by and between MICHAEL FAIST, an individual having an address at Am Mühlberg 5 86381 Krumbach, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), and FAIST Anlagenbau GmbH, a public limited company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Am Mühlberg 5 86381 Krumbach, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark "FAIST" (word mark) in U.S. Registration No. 2,577,195 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Assignment for the purpose of transferring all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the **Mark**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries throughout the world, as well as all rights of action and recovery for past, present, and future infringements thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of the registrations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MICHAEL FAIST	FAIST Anlagenbau 9mbH
Signature:	Ву:
//4/	Name: MICHAEL FAIST
	Title: CEO

RECORDED: 07/16/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0879